

Rajiv Babuta & Anr. vs. Tirath Ram Sharma (deceased)  
through LRs & Anr.  
RCT ARCT No. 02/2024  
CNR No. DLNT01-000885-2024

22.01.2024

Fresh appeal filed through e-filing. It be checked and registered, as per rules.

Present : None for the appellants.

Physical file of the present appeal, yet not received.

Put up for appearance of the appellants and filing of physical file of the present appeal, on 03.02.2024.

(Seema Maini)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)  
Rohini Courts,  
Delhi/22.01.2024