

CNR No. DLNT-01-000885-2024

RCT ARCT No. 2/2024

Rajiv Babuta & Anr.

Vs.

Tirath Ram Sharma (now deceased)
through his LRs Sunny Bakshi & Ors.

03.02.2024

Present : Sh. Rahul Malhotra, counsel for the appellant.

Physical file has since been received.

Issue notice of the appeal to all the respondents on filing of PF/RC for **21.03.2024**. As prayed, one set of notice be also given dasti. Trial Court record be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Seema Maini)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District, Rohini, Delhi/03.02.2024