

CNR No. DLNT01-000885-2024
RCT / ARCT 2/2024
Rajiv Babuta etc Vs. Tirath Ram Sharma

20.05.2024

Present : Mr. Kaustabh Punj, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Mr. Mandeep Dahiya, proxy counsel for counsel for
Sunny Bakshi LR No. 1 of deceased respondent
no.1, and respondent no. 2 M/s Sunny Impex.
None for Poonam Grover and Sanjay Sharma LR
No. 3 and 4 of deceased respondent no. 1.
Steps have not been taken by the appellant to get
served the other respondents, as detailed in the order sheet dated
21.03.2024.

Let the previous order be complied with, and matter
be listed for 16.07.2024.

(SEEMA MAINI)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
20.05.2024