

CNR No. DLNT-01-000885-2024
RCT ARCT No. 2/2024
Rajiv Babuta & Anr. Vs. Tirath Ram Sharma (now deceased)
through his LRs Sunny Bakshi & Ors.

16.07.2024

Present : Sh. Kaustabh Punj, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

LR No. 1 (a) Sunny Bakshi is present in person.

None for LR Nos. 1(c) & 1(d).

LR Nos. 1(b) & 1(e) yet not served.

Sh. Harshit, proxy counsel for counsel for the
respondent No. 2 M/s Sunny Impex.

Steps have been again not taken by the appellant to
serve the LR Nos. 1(b) and 1(e). Last opportunity is granted for
compliance of the previous order.

Reply to the appeal not filed by the served LRs /
respondents. Last opportunity is granted for filing of the reply,
with an advance copy to be supplied to the opposite counsel.

Matter be listed for further proceedings, on 23.08.2024.

(Seema Maini)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District, Rohini, Delhi/16.07.2024