

CNR No. DLNT01-000885-2024  
RCT ARCT No. 2/2024  
Rajiv Babuta & Anr. Vs. Tirath Ram Sharma Through LRs

23.08.2024

Present : Appellant in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Kaustabh  
Punj.

Sunny Bakshi, LR No. 1 (a) of deceased respondent  
No. 1 in person, with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sahil Malik.

None for LR Nos. 1(c) & 1(d).

Sh. Sanjay Rathi, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 2  
(through VC).

LR Nos. 1(b) & 1(e) are unserved. They be served  
afresh on filing of PF through all modes, for the next date of hearing.

It is submitted that previous counsel Mr. Kapil Kumar  
Dagar could not appear due to an accident of his son.

No reply filed by the served LRs and respondent No. 2.

Let reply, if any by the served respondents be filed,  
with an advance copy to the opposite counsel at least a week before  
the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 23.09.2024.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/23.08.2024