

CNR No. DLNT01-000885-2024
Rajiv Babuta & Ors. Vs. Tirath Ram Sharms (deceased)
through his LRs.
RCT / ARCT 2/2024

23.10.2024

Present : Sh. Kaustubh Punj, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Sahil Malik, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1 (a)
and respondent no. 2.
None for respondent no. 1 (c) and 1 (d).
Respondent no. 1 (b) and 1 (e) are still unserved.
Reply filed on behalf of respondent no. 1 (a) and
respondent no. 2. copy supplied. Respondent no. 1 (a) shall file
his affidavit qua correctness of contents of reply.

Amended Memo of parties filed on behalf of
appellant. It is submitted that copy of the same shall be supplied
during the course of day.

Respondent no. 1 (b) and 1 (e) be served again on
filing of PF & RC, through all possible modes.

Ld. Counsel for appellant submits that no reply has
been filed on behalf of respondent no. 1 (c) and 1 (d), despite
service on 21.03.2024.

As prayed, matter be listed for further proceedings
on 22.11.2024.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
23.10.2024