

CNR No. DLNT01-000885-2024

RCT /ARCT No. 2/2024

Rajiv Babuta & Anr.

Vs.

Tirath Ram Sharma (now deceased) & Ors.

22.11.2024

Present : Sh. Kaustubh Punj and Sh. Rahul Malhotra, Ld.

Counsels for appellant (through VC)

Sh. Sahil Malik, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 1(a)

(Sunny Bakshi) and R-2 M/s Sunny Impex.

Respondent No. 1(a) (Sunny Bakshi) in person.

Steps not taken.

Respondent Nos. 1(b) and 1(e) are yet to be served.

Opportunity is granted to the appellant to file fresh address / amended memo along with PF/RC at the earliest within three days from today.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the appellant filed fresh amended memo of parties adding fresh address of LR Nos. 1(b) & 1(e) of deceased respondent No. 1.

Let LR Nos. 1(b) & 1(e) of respondent No. 1 be served through all possible modes, for **07.01.2025**.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)

Rohini Courts, Delhi/22.11.2024