

CNR No. DLNT01-000885-2024
Rajiv Babuta & Anr. Vs. Tirath Ram Sharma (Deceased)
through LRs
RCT 2/204

07.01.2025

Present : Appellant in person with counsel Sh. Kaustubh Punj.
LR no.1 (a) Sunny Bakshi in person also
representing respondent no. 2, with counsel Sh. Sahil
Malik.

None for LR No. 1 (b) and 1 (e).

Notice issued to LR No. 1 (b) has been served upon
Ms. Jashene – grand daughter of LR No. 1 (b) Smt.
Raj Bakshi.

Notice issued to LR No. 1 (e) received back with the
report of refusal.

Let the reply if any, be filed by the LRs positively
within two weeks with advance copy to the appellants.

Matter be listed for filing of reply and hearing on
07.02.2025.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
07.01.2025