

CNR No. DLNT01-000885-2024  
Rajiv Babuta & Anr. Vs. Tirath Ram Sharma (through  
LRs)  
RCT/ ARCT/2/2024

07.02.2025

Present : Sh. Rahul Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for appellant  
(through VC).

LR No. 1 (a) Sunny Bakshi in person also  
representing respondent no. 2, with counsel Sh.  
Sahil Malik.

None for other respondents.

Ld. Presiding Officer has attained superannuation on  
31.01.2025 and new Presiding Officer has yet not been  
appointed.

Matter be listed for 06.03.2025 for purpose already  
fixed.

Reader in the court of  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
07.02.2025