

CNR No. DLNT01-000885-2024
RCT/ARCT/2/24
Rajiv Babuta vs Tirath Ram Sharma (deceased) through
his LRs Sunny Bakshi & Ors.

03.06.2025

Present : Sh. Rahul Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for appellant
(through VC)
Sh. Sanjay Rathi, Sh.Sahil Malik, Sh. Sewa Singh
Sahu and Sh.Rinchen Wangmo, Ld. Counsels for
LR No.1 (a) and respondent no.2

Adjournment sought on behalf of both the sides to
file written submissions and to argue the matter.

At request, put up for arguments on 02.08.2025.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/03.06.2025