

CNR No. DLNT01-000885-2024

RCT ARCT No. 2/2024

Rajiv Babuta & Anr.

Vs.

Tirath Ram Sharma (now Deceased)

Through his LRs Sunny Bakshi And Ors.

02.08.2025

Present : Proxy counsel Mr. Jitender Gupta for the appellant.
LR No. 1(a) Sunny Bakshi present on behalf of
respondent No. 1, who is also representing
respondent No. 2 with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sahil Malik.
A request is made for adjournment on behalf of
appellant.

Put up for final arguments as also for filing of
written submissions, on 13.10.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
02.08.2025(d)