

CNR No. DLNT01-000885-2024

RCT ARCT No. 2/2024

Rajiv Babuta

Vs.

Tirath Ram Sharma (now Deceased) Through His  
Legal Heirs Sunny Bakshi And Ors.

13.10.2025

Present : Appellant in person.

LR No. 1 Sunny Bakshi is present in person along with counsel Mr. Sahil Malik as also for respondent No. 2 M/s Sunny Impex.

Counsel Mr. Prateek Jain has filed his vakalatnama of respondent No. 1(d).

None for respondent No. 1(b), 1(c), 1(e).

No written submissions filed despite grant of opportunity.

Counsel for respondent No. 1 (d) submits that he has filed his vakalatnama today and requires some time to prepare for final arguments as also to file his written statement.

Put up for final arguments as also for filing of written submissions, on 18.12.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
13.10.2025(d)