

CNR No. DLNT01-000885-2024

RCT ARCT No. 2/2024

Rajiv Babuta

Vs.

Tirath Ram Sharma (now Deceased)

Through His Legal Heirs Sunny Bakshi And Ors.

07.05.2026

Present : Appellant in person.

Sh. Rahul Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
(through VC).

Sh. Sanjay Rathee, Ld. counsel for LR 1 (a) [Sunny
Bakshi] of deceased respondent No. 1 and for respondent No. 2
(through VC).

Sh. Sahil Malik, Ld. counsel for respondent 1(a) and
respondent No. 2 M/s sunny Impex.

None for respondent No. 1 (b) to 1(e) of the deceased
respondent No. 1.

Counsel for the respondent No. 1 (a) (Sunny Bakshi)
has filed written submission. Copy given.

As prayed, put up for consideration / arguments on
05.08.2026.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
07.05.2026 (d)